Form 4400-91 Department of Natural Resources Rev. 6-86 State Div. Emergency Gov't. (608) 266-3232 Spill ID Number U.S. Nat'l. Response Center (800) 424-8802 04-16-048363 Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine (800) 424-9300 Y Y M M D D 0-99 Date of Incident Day of Week Time of Incident □ A.M. Reported By (Name) Telephone Number 04-27-93 (715) 398-3533 Tuesday 12:30 Bill Gustafson ☑ P.M. □ A.M. Date Reported Day of Week Time Reported Agency or Firm Reporting Reported thru Div. Emergen. 2:00 Gov't. 04-27-93 Tuesday ☐ Yes ☑ P.M. Murphy Oil X No Quantity Substance Involved Units Person or Firm Responsible #2 fuel oil 100 gallons Murphy Oil Units Contact Name Telephone Number Substance Involved Quantity (715) 398-3533 Bill Gustafson Physical Characteristics Address - Street or Route Stinson Avenue, PO Box 2066 amber ☐ Solid Color_ City, State, Zip Code ☐ Gas Semisolid Superior WI 54880 Odor_ Cause of Incident Action Taken By Spiller loose flange No Action Exact Location Description (intersection, mileage, etc.) ☐ Notification ☐ Investigate Taken tank #42 berm #2 fuel in berm area Containment; Type 44. 4. Section. Town. Range County Location X Cleanup; Method __ vacuum up and scoop up sediment Douglas ☐ Amount Recovered _ N, R. _, T__ ☐ Monitor _ DNR Dist DNR Area **Groundwaters Affected** Contractor Hired; Name ___ NWD Brule □ No Yes ☐ Potential Surface Waters Affected Name of Surface Water Other Action ☐ Potential ☐ Yes X No Spill Location Date District Day of Week Time District Notified ☐ Industrial Facility/Paper Mill/Chem. Co. Notified \square A.M. Gas/Service Station/Garage, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 4-27-93 Tuesday 2:10 X P.M. ☐ Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese Factory/Creamery District Person Notified Telephone Number Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) receptionist for Marcia Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) Date Investigated Day of Week Time Investigated □ A.M. Utility Co., Power Generating/Transfer Facility P.M. ☐ Private Property (home/farm) Person Investigating Telephone Number Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill Action Taken By DNR Transportation Accident, Load Spill No Action Supervise/Conduct Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine Cleanup ☐ Investigation Taken X Other refinery Spiller Required To Spilled Substance Destination Take Action; Type ☐ Air Contractor Hired KX Soil By DNR; Name ☐ Groundwater Amount Recovered ☐ Surface Water 29.29 Enforcement ☐ Storm Sewer Other Agencies on Scene ☐ Sanitary Sewer ☐ Contained/Recovered Local __ Person Filing This Report (print name) Steve LaValley Signature Date Signed Federal Additional Comments: A flange on the pipe loosened releasing about 100 gallons of #2 fuer oil to tank #42 berms. Soil will be removed Most oil was contained, but some was released to soil in the berms.

TOXIC AND HAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT

State of Wisconsin



APPLICATION TO TREAT OR DISPOSE OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL ASPHALT PLANT OR OTHER TYPE OF THERMAL TREATMENT UNIT

Form 4400-149

This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources for leaking underground storage tank sites to ensure that petroleum contaminated soil is treated or disposed of in compliance with NR 500-540, NR 158, and NR 419, Wis. Adm. Code. Failure to comply with applicable statutes and administrative rules may lead to violations of subchapters III and IV of ch. 144 Wis. Stats. and may result in forfeitures of not less than \$10 or more than \$25,000 for each violation, pursuant to ss. 144.426(1), 144.74 (1), and 144.99, Wis. Stats., or fines of not less than \$100 or more than \$150,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74 (2), Wis. Stats. Each day of a continuing violation constitutes a separate violation. Department approval of this form is required prior to site remediation, except for soils to be buried in landfills.

DIRECTIONS: 1) Complete parts I and II. 2) Submit the application to the DNR project manager for approval. 3) Have the treatment facility complete part III of the approved form after the soil has been treated. 4) Return the ORIGINAL form to the DNR project manager. 5) Keep a copy for your files.

A	LL SITES MUST CO	
Site/Facility Name MURPHY DIC USA, TNC	-	Site LD. # (for DNR use only)
Site Address 2400 STINSON AUE		Contact Name BILL GUSTAFSON
City, State, Zip Code SUPSRIVE, W.T., 54880		1/4, 1/4, Section, Township, and Range 1/4, NW /4, S2CT. 36, T49N, R/4N
The information on this form is accurate to the Signature of Soil Generator	e best of my knowledge.	Telephone Number (include area code)
Consulting Firm	Contact	Telephone Number
Estimated Volume Contaminated Soil Tons cubic yards Type of Petroleum Contamination (Circle Gasoline Diesel Fuel \$2 Fuel Oil	e):	Soil Type (USCS) sand (SP, SW) silty/clayey sands (SM, SC) silt (ML, MH, OL) clay (Cl, CH, OH) gravel (GC, GM, GP, GW) peat (PT)
Other		Distance to Nearest Residence/Business
registers contamination OR one laboratory a soil shown to be contaminated during the site RESULTS OF BOTH FIELD SCREENING	malysis for each 100 year investigation/excavation or AND LAB ANALYSES, INFORMATION REQUESTA claims. attach calculations) soil to be remediated (a	

ATTACH EMISSIONS CALCULATIONS

Part II: Proceed	Treatment Facility
	Treatment Facility HGATHERINGTON & BERNER
iamo of Plane LAKEHEAD BLACKTOP & MATERIAL	HEATHERING ION & BERNER 15 Plant number and Model # 7000 BATCH PLANT
COOLER MR. JOSEPH KIMMES	DNR Facility LD. No. 8/603764
oddress 5800 AChany Au Superior W. Sor location of portable plant)	Distance to Nearest Residence/Business 5,010 /
LEAVE BLANK - DEPARTMENT OF	NATURAL RESOURCES USE ONLY
Application Concurrence:	
Air Management Phylin Stolmbeck	Date 1/24/94
Project Manager	Date
Comments:	
AFTER PROCESSIN	HERMAL UNIT PROCESSING THE CONTAMINATED SOIL, I'M
AFTER PROCESSIN	IG IS COMPLETED
TONR Air Pollution Control Permit Number	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards)
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ste of transport to plant MCLCMCA //, 1994 ransporter Name STANGUES TAIGHT TAIG	IG IS COMPLETED THE MACTURE Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 1 2 2 4 1 2 8 - 9 4 Transporter License Number / 2 4 1 1
TONR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ate of transport to plant NCLCHCA //, 1994 ansporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
AFTER PROCESSIN Part DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number aus of transport to plant NCLCHUCL //, 1994 ansporter Name Rossed and Incorporated Rossed	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
TONR Air Pollution Control Permit Number sets of transport to plant ACLCHGO JI, 1991 ransporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted Ro	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / 11 28-14 Transporter License Number / 2 4/4 Only Light Calquirie License Survey is used)
TONR Air Pollution Control Permit Number sets of transport to plant ACLCHGO JI, 1991 ransporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted Ro	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / 11 28-94 Transporter License Number / 2 4/2/1 Only Light Calquirie License Surger is used)
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ate of transport to plant ACLCHA ALLACTOR Rossed ransporter Name Rossed and Incorporated Rossed otal Benzene emissions in pounds for this batch (apply 50% destructions) enzene emissions to date for this plant (including this batch) for this	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) & 3 (1) Date of treatment / 1 2 2
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ste of transport to plant ACLCHGC //, 1994 ransporter Name state and Incorporated Rossed rate One: Rossed and Incorporated Rossed rate One: Rossed for this batch (apply 50% destructed based emissions to date for this plant (including this batch) for this granter of Treatment plant representative	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 1 27 / 11 28-94 Transporter License Number / 2 4/4 Toolby The plant of the burner is used) The calculation of no after burner is used) Telephone Number at Plant 7/5 39/1 1989
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number see of transport to plant NCLCHCC 11, 1994 ransporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted rate One: Rossted And Incorporated Rossted Rossted rate One: Rossted And Incorporated Rossted Rossted rate One: Rossted Rossted Rossted Rossted Rosst	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / 11 28-94 Transporter License Number / 24/4 1 Only The white the price of soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Transporter License Number / 24/4 Tologo factor if no after barner is used) Telephone Number at Plant 7/5 39/1 1969 OR SOILS NOT INCORPORATED!
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ate of transport to plant NCLCHCC 11, 1994 ransporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted braid Benzene emissions in pounds for this batch (apply 50% destruct enzene emissions to date for this plant (including this batch) for this grammer of Treatment plant representative OST BURN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPLETE ONLY FO	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 27 / 11 28-94 Transporter License Number / 24/11 1 Only The what teals year is used) Telephone Number at Plant 7/5 39/1 1969 OR SOILS NOT INCORPORATED!
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number see of transport to plant ACLCHACA ALL AGENCY ansporter Name Rossted and Incorporated Rossted rate One: Rossted and Incorporated Rossted cal Benzene emissions in pounds for this batch (apply 50% destruct enzene emissions to date for this plant (including this batch) for this promise of Treatment plant representative OST BURN SAMPLE RESULTS: COMPLETE ONLY For the plant representative sample for each 100 cubic yards-not composites) ample Number	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 22 / 11 28-94 Transporter License Number / 24/41 1 Only The what teals year is used) Telephone Number at Phant 7/5 39/1/1969 OR SOILS NOT INCORPORATED!
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number see of transport to plant ACLCHACA J. 1994 ransporter Name S. 1994 rate One: Rossted and Incorporated Rossted particle one: Rossted and Incorporated Rossted rate One: Rossted and Incorporated Rossted	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment / 22 / 11 2 8 - 94 Transporter License Number / 2 4 4 1 1 2 8 - 94 Tony License Number / 2 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DNR Air Pollution Control Permit Number ate of transport to plant ACLCHGC 11, 1991 ransporter Name STATE Rossed and Incorporated Rossed Rossed and Incorporated Rossed Rossed and Incorporated Rossed Rosse	Actual Volume of Soil Treated (tonscubic yards) Date of treatment 11 22 40 11 28-94 Transporter License Number 12411 Only License Number 12411 Tologous factor if no after burner is used) Telephone Number at Plant 7/5 39/1/1969 OR SOILS NOT INCORPORATED!

Northwest District Air Management Program

Soil Roasting Proposal from Murphy Oil USA, Inc. Site - Superior, WI. To Be Treated at Lakehead Blacktop Asphalt Plant in Superior.

Estimated Volume of Contaminated Soil: 35 tons (25 cubic yards)

Type of Petroleum Contamination: #2 furel oil from tank 42

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) in soil to be remediated: 403.9 pounds

Benzene in soil to be remediated: 00:00 pounds

TPH sample ESTIMATE: 5770 ppm DRO

Lead in soil to be remediated: 00.00 pounds

VOC Emission Estimates

Soil Feed	Soil Feed	VOC conc.	Allowable	Uncontrolled	Controlled	Controlled	Controlle
Rate	Rate	of soil	Emissions	VOC Emissions	VOC Emission	VOC Emission	VOC Emiss
					25% destruction	50% destruction	98% destru
(tons/hr)	(kg/hr)	(mg/kg)	(lb/hr)	(lb/hr)	(lb/hr)	(lb/hr)	(lb/hr)
80	72,576	5770	9.0	923.2	692.4	461.6	
70	63,504	5770	9.0	807.8	605.9	403.9	
60	54,432	5770	9.0	692.4	519.3	346.2	
_50	45,360	5770	9.0	577.0	432.8	288.5	
40	36,288	5770	9.0	461.6	346.2	230.8	
30	27,216	5770	9.0	346.2	259.7	173.1	
20	18,144	5770	9.0	230.8	173.1	115.4	
16	14,515	5770	9.0	184.6	138.5	92.3	
8	7,258	5770	9.0	92.3	69.2	46.2	
5	4,536	5770	9.0	57.7	43.3	28.9	
3	2,722	5770	9.0	34.6	26.0	17.3	
2	1,814	5770	9.0	23.1	17.3	11.5	